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Docket No, 50-213

Mr, Edwérd J. Mroczka

Senfor Vice President

Nurl-ar Engineering and Operations
Corecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company

P.0. box 270

Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Dear Mr, Mroczka:

SUBJECT: HADDAM NECK PLANT - CLOSE~OUT OF VARIOUS SYSTEMATIC
EVALUATION PROGRAM 1SSUES AND BULLETINS

As a result of the issuance of the Standard Technical Specification Upgrade
Amendment, several Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP) issues were resolved.
The SEP issues and the corresponding section of TSs which resolved each issue
are idzntified below:

SEP_TOPIC TS_SECTION

- -

V-10.A, Residual Heat Removal 3/4.,4.7 Chemistry
System Heat Exchanger
Tube Failures
v-10.8B, Residual Heat Removal 3/4.9.3 Low Temperature
System Reliability Overpressure Protection
2/4.5 ECCS Systems
VI-10.A, Testing of Reactor Trip Table 3.3-1a, Reactor
System and Engineered Trip System Instrumenta-
Safety Features, Including tion Response Time
Response-time Testing Table 4.3-1, RPS
Requirements Instrumentation
Surveillance
Table 4,3-2, Engineered
Safety Features Actuation
System Instrumentation
Surveillance Requirements
VIII-3.A, Station Battery Test 3/4.8.2 D.C. Sources

Reauirements
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XV-Z.

XV-IG.
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Spectrum of Steam 3/4,4.8 Specific Activity
System Piping Failures

Inside and Outside

Containment

Radiological Consequences 3/4,4,8 Specific Activity
of Failure of Small Lines

Carrying Primary Coolant

Outside Containment

In addition, 1isted below are bulletins and generic letters which have been
closed by internal NRC memorandums:

BULLETIN/GL

88-10
89-08
88-09
GL 89-07
89-01
88-03
89-02
89-03
GL 89-04
GL 84-15
GL 87-09
GL 88-16
GL 89-14
89-06
88-05

DATE OF MEMO

4/10/89
7/19/89
10/08/89
11/22/89
11/22/89
1/10/90
2/5/90
2/16/90
4/8/90
4/26/90
4/26/90
4/26/90
4/26/90
5/3/90
5/7/90

If you have any questions regarding the status of any of the above items
please call me at (301) 492-3475,
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Sincerely,

Original s18ned b

Alan Wang, rojec{ Manager

Project Directorate 1-4

Division of Reactoi Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
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(10) Document Name: EVALUATION PROGRAM ISSUES




He, Edward J. Mroczki
Connecticut Yankee Atumic Power Company

cc:

Gerald Garfield, Esquire

Day, Berry and Howard

Counselors at Law

City Place

Hartford, Connecticut 061033499

®. D. Romberg, Vice President
Nuclear Operations

Northeast Utilities Service Company
Post 0ffice Box 270

Hartford, Connecticut 06141-027C

Kevin McCarthy, Director

Radiation Control Uniz

Department of Environmenta) Protection
State Office Building

Hartford, Connecticut (6106

Bradford S. Chase, Under Secretary
Energy Division

Office of Policy and Management

80 Washington Street

Hartford, Connecticut 06106

J. P, Stetz, Nuclear Station Director
Haddam Neck Plant

Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company
RFD 1, Post Office Box 127

East Hampton, Connecticut 06424

G. H. Bouchard, Muclear Unit Director
Haddam Neck Plant

Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company
RFD 1, Post Office Box 127F

East Hampton, Connecticut 06424

Haddam Neek Plant

R. M, Kacich, Manager

Generation Facilities Licensing
Northeast Utilities Service Company
Post Office Box 270

Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

D. C. Nordquist

Director of Quality Services
Mortheast Ut11ities Service Company
Post Office Box 270

Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Regional Administrator

Kegion 1

U. S, Nuclear Regulatorv Commission
¢7% Allendale Road

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Board of Selectmen
Town Hall
Haddam, Connecticut 06103

J. T. Shedlosky, Resident Inspector
Haddam Meck Plant

c/o U, &, Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Post Office Box 116

East Haddam Post 0ffice

tast Haddam, Connecticut 06423




