

## NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. J. 20555

November 6, 1990

Docket No. 50-213

Mr. Edward J. Mroczka
Senior Vice President
Nuclear Engineering and Operations
Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
P.O. box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Dear Mr. Mroczka:

SUBJECT: HADDAM NECK PLANT - CLOSE-OUT OF VARIOUS SYSTEMATIC

EVALUATION PROGRAM ISSUES AND BULLETINS

As a result of the issuance of the Standard Technical Specification Upgrade Amendment, several Systematic Evaluation Program (SEP) issues were resolved. The SEP issues and the corresponding section of TSs which resolved each issue are identified below:

SEP_TOPIC		TS_SECTION
V-10.A,	Residual Heat Removal System Heat Exchanger Tube Failures	3/4.4.7 Chemistry
V-10.B,	Residual Heat Removal System Reliability	3/4.9.3 Low Temperature Overpressure Protection
		3/4.5 ECCS Systems
VI-10.A,	Testing of Reactor Trip System and Engineered Safety Features, Including Response-time Testing Requirements	Table 3.3-1a, Reactor Trip System Instrumenta- tion Response Time Table 4.3-1, RPS Instrumentation Surveillance
		Table 4.3-2, Engineered Safety Features Actuation System Instrumentation Surveillance Requirements
VIII-3.A.	Station Battery Test	3/4.8.2 D.C. Sources

9011160098 901106 PDR ADOCK 05000213 0 PDC

Requirements

XV-2, Spectrum of Steam
System Piping Failures
Inside and Outside
Containment

3/4.4.8 Specific Activity

XV-16,

Radiological Consequences of Failure of Small Lines Carrying Primary Coolant Outside Containment 3/4.4.8 Specific Activity

In addition, listed below are bulletins and generic letters which have been closed by internal NRC memorandums:

BULLETIN/GL	DATE OF MEMO
88-10	4/10/89
89-08	7/19/89
88-09	10/05/89
GL 89-07	11/22/89
89-01	11/22/89
88-03	1/10/90
89-02	2/5/90
89-03	2/16/90
GL 89-04	4/8/90
GL 84-15	4/26/90
GL 87-09	4/26/90
GL 88-16	4/26/90
GL 89-14	4/26/90
89-06	5/3/90
88-05	5/7/90

If you have any questions regarding the status of any of the above items please call me at (301) 492-3475.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Alan Wang, Project Manager Project Directorate I-4 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION
Docket file PDI-4 Rdg
NRC & L PDRs SVarga
JStolz OGC
SNorris EJordan
AWang ACRS (10)

Document Name: EVALUATION PROGRAM ISSUES

OFC :PDI-4:LA
NAME :SNOTTIS
DATE : 11590

: PDI-4:RMO.



Mr. Edward J. Mroczki Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company

Haddam Neck Plant

cc:

Gerald Garfield, Esquire Day, Berry and Howard Counselors at Law City Place Hartford, Connecticut 06103-3499

W. D. Romberg, Vice President Nuclear Operations Northeast Utilities Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Kevin McCarthy, Director Radiation Control Unit Department of Environmental Protection State Office Building Hartford, Connecticut 06106

Bradford S. Chase, Under Secretary Energy Division Office of Policy and Management 80 Washington Street Hartford, Connecticut 06106

J. P. Stetz, Nuclear Station Director Haddam Neck Plant Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company RFD 1, Post Office Box 127E East Hampton, Connecticut 06424

G. H. Bouchard, Nuclear Unit Director Haddam Neck Plant Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company RFD 1, Post Office Box 127E East Hampton, Connecticut 06424 R. M. Kacich, Manager Generation Facilities Licensing Northeast Utilities Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

D. C. Nordquist Director of Quality Services Northeast Utilities Service Company Post Office Box 270 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Regional Administrator Region I U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Board of Selectmen Town Hall Haddam, Connecticut 06103

J. T. Shedlosky, Resident Inspector Haddam Neck Plant c/o U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Post Office Box 116 East Haddam Post Office East Haddam, Connecticut 06423